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OFFICIAL Rf.Sl!LTS or THE WIIITE ROCK ~1/\R/\TIION, 
DALLAS, TEXAS, HELD ON MARCIi 4, 1972. 

A 26 Mile 385 ynrd course certified by 
the N;itional J\AtJ Suhcnmmittee on Standards. 

Name 

P .1 u 1 II o ff man 
Gary Tuttle 
Wayne Comer 
Larry Seethaler 
Terrance Ziegler 
Chuck Mark 
Richard Pettigrew 
John Wanecke 
Glen Cole 
L,ury Aduddell 
Ralph Grant 
Jeff Carmody 
s. Van Swearin~en 
Don Crank 
Michael Just 
Tevis Herd 
DeWitt Paul 
Daniel Benavidez 
Steve McGregor 
Carey Von Tidwell 
Robert Coffey,~.D. 
Clyde Vil lemez 
Bob Kauffman 
Al Carrol J 
Robert Teschek 
Danny Clark 
Wayne Jones,M.-D. 
!lavid Gillett 
Arne Richards 
Robert Ensminger 
Norman Sloan 
Bob Martin 
Kent Milfeld 
Herbert Fred,~t.D. 
Charles Ford 
Wi 1 liam Pochciol 
Ralph Taite, J.D. 
Donald Zetnick 
Jack Pelloat 
Donald Loran 
William Callaghan 
Carl Murphy 
Tomme Actkinson 
Frank Neuner,D.D.S. 
Leonard Busen 
Bob Baker 
James Moore 
Dan Stichman 
'-P ke Sch link 
Bush .El kin 
Robe rt McPherson 
Frank Stranahan 
Warren Gauntt 

19 
24 
30 
29 
21 
19 
19 
20 
21 
26 
25 
25 
21 
24 
21 
29 
38 
35 
20 
32 
40 
25 
24 
31 
25 
19 
29 
18 
39 
·18 
34 
51 
22 
42 
27 
28 
29 
41 
37 
57 
23 
52 
27 
27 
4 1 
34 
19 
21 
35 
58 
39 
49 
40 

Town 

Richardson 
Ventura 
Houston 
San Antonio 
Norman 
Denton 
Richardson 
~1inneapolis 
Denton 
Tulsa 
San Antonio 
San Antonio 
Norman 
Tampa 
Wich.Falls 
Midland 
Short llills 
Longmont 
Richardson 
Waco 
Ft.Worth 
llouston 
Wich.Falls 
Da 11 as 
Wich,Falls 
Port Bolivar 
Dal ha 
San Antonio 
~I anha tt an 
San Antonio 
Tu 1 s c1 

Tulsa 
\\'aco 
Houston 
San Antonio 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Dallas 
Nederland 
Oceanside 
Norman 
Nederland 
\\'ich,Falls 
Ballwin 
St.Louis 
Tulsa 
Denton 
En i<l 
Richardson 
Ua 1 las 
Massillon 
New York 
Dallas 

State 

Texas 
f.alif 
Texas 
Texas 
Okla 
Texas 
Texas 
Minn 
Texas 
0kla 
Texas 
Texas 
Okla 
Fla 
Texas 
Texas 
N. J. 
Colo 
TexRs 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Kan 
Texas · 
Okla 
Okla 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
TexRs 
Texas 
N,Y. 
Okla 
Texas 
Texas 
Mo 
Mo 
Okla 
Texas 
Okla 
Texas 
Texas 
Ohio 
N.Y, 
Texas 

Tirr.e 

2:23:18 
2:28:24 
2:28:54 
2:30:55 
2:33:00 
2:34:43 
2:35:14 
2:35:36 
2:37:09 
2:39:40 
2:40:40 
2:44:48 
2:49:25 
2:51:25 
2:52:21 
2:56:37 
2:57:12 
2:57:23 
2:58:24 
2:59:00 
2:59:27 
3:01:07 
3:01:11 
3:02:27 
3:06:43 
3:07:21 
3:11:36 
3:13:07 
3:15:13 
3:15:42 
3:15:44 
3:15:59 
3:17:03 
3:17:04 
3:17:49 
3:19:25 
3:22:00 
3:22:22 
3:22:28 
3:23:01 
3:24:21 
3:24:58 
3:27:02 
3:27:43 
3:27:.-6 
3:29:04 
3:31:41 
3:33:59 
3:35:27 
3:38:27 
3: 39: 11 
3:39:47 
3:44:18 

Average 
Pace 
Per Mile 

5:28 
5:40 
5:40 
5:45 
5:50 
5:52 
5:53 
5:57 
6:00 
6:05 
6:08 
6: 17 
6:2~ 
6:32 
6:35 
6: -4 .( 
6:45 
6 : .( S 
6:4~ 
6:50 
6: so 
6:58 
6:58 
6:59 
7: 0 8 
7:10 
7:18 
7:22 
7:28 
7:28 
7:28 
7:2~ 
7: 32 
7: 32 
7:33 
7:38 
7 : -4 2 
7:43 
7:43 
7:45 
7:48 
7:49 
7:55 
7:56 
7:56 
7:59 
8:03 
8:07 
8:12 
8:20 
8:22 
8:23 
8:35 



Average 
!'nee 

Place Name /\ r._e Town Stnte Ti mt.' l'c- r ~1 i le 

54 David Williams 19 College Sta, Texas 3:46:28 8: :rn 
55 Bill Neale 16 nalJas Texas 3:48:12 8:42 
56 Warren Rabourn 50 Deer Park ' Texas 3:48:13 8:42 
57 Eugene Johnson,~!. D. 37 Enid Okla 3:48:25 8:42 
58 David Layton 46 llouston Texas 3:49:08 8:45 
59 Terry Lea Stransky 26 Houston Texas 3:49:29 8:46 
(10 .James Tenney 43 San An ton io Texas 3:51:16 8:50 
61 Ron Kirby 26 Ne,,· Llano La 3:51:55 8:51 
62 Gary Alsobrook 14 Dallas Texas 3:53:27 8:55 
63 Darrel May 44 San Antonio Texas 3:53:32 8:55 
64 James Phil 1 ips 31 l\'ich,falls Texas 3:54:43 8:57 
65 Robe rt Cardenas 37 Lubbock Texas 3:55:32 8:59 

66/6 7 Mary Jones 28 Da 11 as Texas 3:56:55 9:00 

6~ 
David Weiss l 3 Richardson Texas 3:56:55 9:00 
Ernest Castillo 31 Irving Texas 3:57:47 9:02 
Albert Cotton 36 Dallas Texas 3:58:50 9:05 

70 Rud Trantham 46 Ft. l\'orth Texas 3:58:51 9 :O 5 
71 Robe rt Fasnacht 45 C:anton Ohin 3:59:57 9: 0 9 
72 Richard Smith 16 ltouston Texas 4:00:21 9:10 
73 '-I ichae 1 By ,i rs ] 7 llouston Tcxns 4:00:51 9: 10 
74 Walter Roeitger 30 Boulder C0lo 4 : 03:49 9: 1 7 
75 Richard Truly 46 Dallas Texas 4:05:14 9: 21 
76 Reese Reumont 40 Dickinson Texas 4:07:09 9:25 

07 Ulysses Vlamides 44 Dallas Texas 4:08:02 9:28 
78 Henry Haby 19 Co 1 le ge Sta, Texas 4:08:20 9: 2 8 
79 Annabel le Corhoy 24 Arlin )ltOn Texas 4:08:44 9:29 
80 Don Boward 42 Dallas Texas 4:10:28 9: 32 
81 Leonard Rodriq_uez 24 \'an \fleck Texas 4 : l O : 30 9:32 
82 Mark Coll ins 16 Da 11 as Texas 4:10:39 9:32 
83 George ·· Stransky M, D. 28 llouston Texas 4:11:07 9:35 
84 Eric .Johnson 14 Denton Texas 4:11:28 9:35 
85 Charles Hunter ·35 I.on gmon t Colo 4:12:31 9:38 
86 Harry Henke 62 Longview Texas 4:13:26 9:40 
87 James Lindsey 30 l\'ebster Texas 4:14:58 9:42 
88 Gene Adams 37 Tulsa Okla 4:16:26 9:45 
89 Ralph Nolte 42 llouston Texas 4:17:28 9:50 
90 Jimmy Butler 53 Newalla Okla 4:19:29 9:55 
91 Joe Ozmun 46 Tulsa Ok)a 4:19:51 9:55 
92 Bill Shirley 28 J)allas Texas 4:20:09 9:57 
93 H, G. Lundberg 61 Ft.Worth Texas 4:20:47 9:58 

~ 
Sean Fitz ge r a 1 d :H Alverado Texas 4:22:03 10:00 
Mary Vlamides 40+ J')a 11 as Texas 4:22: 22 10: 0 0 

96 Billy Belcher 1 7 San Marcos Texas 4:23:43 10: 0 2 · 
97 Tim Carroll ]6 n a 11 as Texas 4:32 :'10 10: 30 
98 Don al d Brown 31 San Antonio Texas 4:32:35 10: 30 
99 Kenne th Hudson 41 Wich,Falls Texas 4:35:08 10:35 

JOO Douglas lluneycutt 14 Denison Texas 4:40:03 10: 4 8 
101 Don Reim 26 Da 11 as Texas 4:40:10 10:48 
10 2 Mike Levine 26 Norman Okla 4:40:35 10:49 
103 r:tilton H;:i rdes ty 40 llous ton Texas 4:44:19 10:55 
104 David Robinson JS Denton Texas 4:45:52 10: 5 8 
10 5 Frank Taylor 52 Houston Texas 4:47:28 11: 02 
106 Ernest Papavasi liou 34 Houston Texas 4:49:16 11 :07 
107 Don Mathes 43 Dallas Texas 4:57:36 11: 25 
108 Joe Arends, M. D. 30 Plano Texas 4:59:17 11: 30 
109 Harold Helgeson 69 Elk Point S,Dak. S: 36: 3 7 12:55 



S I'!. TT T l ' IES 

Place N~me s \H 1 n 'Ii 1 S ~Ii 20 :-.1 i ~lar;1thnn 

1 Paul llof fman 2 7: I 5 S 4: O 0 1:21:25 I : 4 8 2:23:18 
2 Gc1ry Tuttle 27:00 5 4: S S 1:21:40 l : 5 l 2:28:24 

I 3 Wayne Comer 2 7: 30 5 4: 1 S 1:23:35 1 : S 3 2:28:54 
4 . Larry Seethaler 2 8: 14 56: 45 1:25:12 1: 5 4 2: 30: 5 5 
5 Terrance Ziegler 26:48 54:00 1:21:58 1:52 2:33:00 
n Chuck ~fa rk 27: 53 5 5: 2 S 1:23:38 1: 5 3 2:34:43 
7 Richard Pettigrew 29:58 58:50 1:28:42 1: 5 9 2 : 35 : l 4 
8 .John \fanecke 28:05 55:25 1:23:38 1:55 2 : 35 : 36 
9 Glen Cole 28:04 56:25 1:25:46 1:56 2:37:09 

10 L,1.rry Aduddell 29:22 58:00 1:27:40 2: 00 2: 39: 40 
11 Ralph Grant 29:20 5 8: 0 0 1:27:37 1:59 2:40:40 
12 Jeff Carmody 29:42 58: 50 1:28:47 1:58 2:44:48 
13 s. Van Swearingen 33:30 66: 2 0 1:38:10 2:10 2:49:25 
] 4 Don Crank 33:40 66:20 1:38:10 2:10 2:51:25 
15 Michael Just 31: - 3 62:10 1:33:23 2:06 2:52:21 
16 Tevis Herd 34:29 68:40 1:41:50 2:16 2:56:37 
17 DeWitt Paul 33: 16 66:20 1:39:43 2: 14 2:57:12 
18 Danie 1 Ben av i <le z 31:07 63 :00 ]:35:45 2:10 2:57:23 
19 Steve Mc f.re gor 32: 49 66:00 2: 14 2:58:24 
20 Carey Von Tidwe 11 31 : 0 5 62:50 1: 36: 2 2 2: 1 2 2:59:00 
21 Robe rt Coffey,~:.n. 33: 35 1:41:40 Z: 16 2:59:27 
22 Clyde Vil leme z 30:09 62:00 2 : 1 2 3:01:07 
23 Bob Kauffman 31: '.B 62:10 1:33:23 2:06 3 : . .0 1 : 11 
24 Al Carroll 30:07 61:00 1:34:40 2: 12 3:02:27 
25 Robe rt Teschek 34:53 70:45 1:45:43 2: 2 2 3:06:43 
26 Danny Clark 33: 31 6 7: 35 1:41:40 2: 16 3:07:21 
27 Wayne Jones,M.D. 31: 17 63:45 1:39:47 2: 1 7 3:11:36 
28 David Gillett 32:44 66:00 1:41:40 2: 21 3:13:07 
29 Arne Richards 34:54 71: 2 5 1:48:35 2:28 3:15:13 
30 Rohe rt Ensminger 31:06 63:35 1:38:55 2: 17 3:15:42 
31 Norman Sloan 35:46 73:00 1:50:10 2: 2 7 3:15:44 
32 Bob Martin 37 :O 3 1:50:25 2:27 3:15:59 
33 Kent Milfeld 33:00 67:40 1:43:05 2: 21 3:17:03 
34 Herbert Fred, M. D. 36:51 1:52:28 2:29 3:17:04 
35 Charles Ford 32: 5 9 6 7: 00 1:41:40 2: 2 2 3:17:49 
36 William Pochciol 37:29 1:50:20 2:27 3:19:25 
37 Ralph Taite, J.D. 33:47 68:40 1:42:55 · 2:21 3:22:00 
38 Donald Zetnick 35:38 73:15 1:51:27 2: 31 3:22:22 
39 Jack Pelloat 37:32 76:10 1:53 2: 31 3:22:28 
40 Donald Logan 36:49 1:51:27 2:29 3:23:01 
41 William Callaghan 34:56 70:50 1:44:07 2: 18 3:24:21 
42 Carl Murphy 37:31 75:00 1: S 3 2: 31 3:24:58 
43 Tomme Actkinson 36:26 1:49:55 2:29 3:27:02 
44 Frank Neuner,D.D.S.33:45 68:40 1:43:10 2: 2 8 3:27:43 
4 5 Leonard Busen 36: 18 73:30 1:53:10 2:35 3:27:46 
46 Bob Baker 1:32:25 2:34 3:29:04 
47 James Moore 38:00 7 4: 15 1:51:27 2:37 3:31:41 
48 nan Stichman 40:24 7 8: 15 1:54:58 2:34 3:33:59 
49 Mike Schlink 33:32 68:05 1:45:55 2: 45 3:35:27 
so Bush Elkin 37:45 7 6: 4-5 1:57:12 2: 40 3:38:27 
51 Robert t-icPhe rs on 36:09 1:55:17 2: 38 3:39:11 
52 Frank Stranahan 39:40 81:00 2:03:10 2: 4 5 3:39:47 
53 Warren Gauntt· 36: 5 8 74:00 1:53:55 2:40 3:44:18 
54 David Willi ams 36:59 1:53:23 2:38 3:46:28 
55 Bill Neale 36:50 73:00 1:49:43 2: 35 3:48:12 
56 Warren Rahourn 42:SO 84:20 2:08:43 2:53 3:48:13 
57 Eugene Johnson,MD 42: 11 81:00 2:03:27 2:47 3:48:25 
58 D:::ivid Layton 37:29 76:50 1:58:03 2:42 3:49:08 .; 
59 Terry Lea Stransky 40:04 82:50 2:06:22 2: 51 3:49:29 ' 
60 James Tenney 33:29 7 3: 0 3 1:50:37 2:42 3:51:16 I 

61 Ron Kirby 36:57 1: S 2: 36 2:38 3:51:55 I: 
62 Gary Alsobrook 38:03 79: 30 2:03:55 2:52 3:53:27 I 

63 Darrel May 37:47 80:00 2:03:22 2:49 3:53:32 
64 James Phi 11 ips 33:29 70:20 1:52:45 2:43 3:S~:43 
65 ·Robe rt Cardenas 31:07 63:06 1:49:42 2:45 3:55:32 

~ L L-I_L 




